Anggota  : Firmansyah 
Member   : Firmansyah 

Biro Administrasi Efek : PT Ficomindo Buana Registrar 

Securities Administration Bureau : PT Ficomindo Buana Registrar 

Kuorum Kehadiran :  

Attendance Quorum: 
RUPSLB dihadiri dan terwakili sebanyak 2.651.172.299 (dua miliar enam ratus lima puluh 

satu juta seratus tujuh puluh dua ribu dua ratus sembilan puluh sembilan) lembar saham atau 

mewakili 79.114% (tujuh puluh sembilan koma satu satu empat persen) dari 3.351.075.600 

(tiga miliar tiga ratus lima puluh satu juta tujuh puluh lima ribu enam ratus) lembar saham, 

yang merupakan seluruh saham Perseroan dengan Hak suara yang sah.  
The EGMS was attended and represented by 2,651,172,299 (two billion six hundred fifty-one million one 

hundred seventy-two thousand two hundred and ninety-nine) shares, representing 79.114% (seventy-nine point 

one one four percent) of the 3,351,075,600 (three billion three hundred fifty-one million seventy-five thousand 

six hundred) shares, which constitute all of the Company's shares with valid voting rights. 

Pertanyaan dan Jawaban :  

Questions and Answers: 

1. Untuk Agenda Rapat diberikan kesempatan untuk Tanya Jawab sesuai dengan Agenda RUPSLB. 

Questions and Answers were provided for the Meeting Agenda, as outlined in the EGMS Agenda.